## UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF APPLIED MANAGEMENT SCIENCES



SOUTH CAMPUS, (BEHIND P.U. ALUMNI HOUSE), PANJAB UNIVERSITY, SECTOR-25, CHANDIGARH-160014 TELEFAX:0172-2701402, PHONE:0172-2701403, 2534499, Email: <a href="mailto:uiams@pu.ac.in">uiams@pu.ac.in</a> Website: <a href="mailto:www.uiams.puchd.ac.in">www.uiams.puchd.ac.in</a>



Date: 20.8.2019

## NOTICE Disciplinary Guidelines

- 1. All the Students' Organizations shall take at least 3-days prior permission from the competent authority for organizing protest/play or any other event at Panjab University Campuses along with number of students participating in that event. Concerned Students' Organization will ensure that no outsider student is participating in the protest and all students should keep their I-Cards with them.
- 2. Events/Activities can only be conducted in ground behind Main Library and outer parking of Girls Hostel No. 4, Near Girls Hostel No. 6. For hostels in South Campus, outer parking of Girls Hostel No. 8, opposite International Hostel can be used. No other site be allowed to perform any event/activity by the students.
- 3. Students Organizations will have to take permission of DSWs for pasting/releasing any type of posters and get the contents approved.
- 4. Posters should be displayed only at the designated places at the Campuses. Posters are not allowed on notice-boards of Hostels/Departments.
- 5. Outsiders entry to Panjab University Campus is totally banned.
- 6. Chairpersons/Directors/Coordinators of Panjab University Teaching Departments are requested to issue Identity Cards to their students at the earliest.
- 7. All the students are advised to keep their Identity Cards with them.
- 8. No trespassing in the Offices of Panjab University is allowed.
- 9. Guest Entry/Outside entry is not allowed in the hostels till further order. Proper checking be conducted every day at all entry gates of the University.
- 10. No outsider student will be allowed in the Main Library.